

JO CODE NO : WB00677

NDPS 94/23

ORDER NO 04:

Dt 13.12.23 :

Today is fixed for production & I.O.s Report.
Sole accused persons is produced from J.C.today.
Report not yet received from the end of the I.O.
A bail petition is filed on behalf of both accused persons and prays for bail.
Hd. both sides.
Perused the gravity of offence at this stage bail prayer stands refused.
Fix 02.01.2024 for production & I.O.s Report (After Christmas vacation).

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act),
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**