

NDPS 94/2023 (CIS 94/23)

Order No. 16

Dated. 13.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused Rabi Oraon is produced from J/C.

Local Bar Association observed cease work today due to sudden demise of a member of the this Bar.

Fix 27.05.24/**04.06.2024** for production due to ensuing Summer Vacation.

D/C

**JUDGE,
Special Court, (under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**